The Project cost for 1996-1997 (i.e., for a period of six months) shall be Rs.123.68 lakhs
as detailed below:-

i) DANIDA Share Rs. 95.60 Lakhs
(50% of Rs.191.20 Lakhs)

ii) Government of Tamil Nadu Share
Project Cost Rs. 23.90
Staff Cost Rs. 4.18

Rs. 28.08 Lakhs

Total Rs. 123.68 Lakhs

19. Sanction is hereby accorded for release of Rs.1,19,50,000/- (Rupees One crore nineteen
lakhs fifty thousand only) being the DANIDA share and Project cost of Government of Tamil Nadu
for implementation of this project, as per the Project Document. The Director of Rural Development
is authorised to draw and disburse the amount sanctioned above to the Chief Executive Officer of